Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement \*

Knowing the risks involved in the sport of Sumo, I assume all such risks and accept personal responsibility for the damages following such injury, illness, disease, permanent disability, or death. I hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue the United States Sumo Federation, Inc., Seattle Sumo Club, and the Quantum Martial Arts, owners, lessors, and lessees of premises used in conducting the trials, all of whom are herein after referred to as "Releases", from any and all litigation expenses, attorney fees, loss, liability, damage or costs on account of injury, illness, disease, including permanent disability and death or damage to property, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Releases or otherwise to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I, the applicant, state that I am 18 years of age or over. In consideration of being permitted to participate in any way, I acknowledge and agree to release, waive, and discharge, to the extent permitted by law, Quantum Martial Arts \Seattle Sumo Club, from or for all claims, demands and causes of actions or any other liabilities that may arise or be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of Quantum Martial Arts

\Seattle Sumo Club, in conjunction with or arising out of involved in the sport of Sumo and do hereby assume these risks and accept the responsibility for any damages or injuries by engaging in the contact sport of Sumo.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE WARNING, WAIVER, AND RELEASE, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING

IT, AND KNOWING THIS, SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE. I AGREE TO

PARTICIPATE KNOWING THE RISKS AND CONDITIONS INVOLVED AND DO SO ENTIRELY OF MY OWN FREE WILL. I AFFIRM THAT I AM AT LEAST 18

## YEARS OF AGE, OR, IF I AM UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE, I HAVE OBTAINED THE REQUIRED CONSENT OF MY PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN AS

EVIDENCED BY THEIR SIGNATURE BELOW. I INTEND THIS TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY

PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID THAT THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

PARENTAL INDEMNIFICATION (For Sumo members only)

I state that I am the parent/legal guardian of the applicant, a minor. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Seattle Sumo Club/ Quantum Martial Arts for any expenses incurred, claims made or liabilities assessed against them as a result of injury, death, or insufficiency of any legal capacity. I consent to the applicant's becoming a member of Seattle Sumo Club & participating in training, practices, clinics, & events, sanctioned or sponsored by Quantum Martial Arts,

Seattle Sumo Club or the USSF. BY SIGNING YOUR NAME BELOW YOU ARE PROVIDING AN ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND STATE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND AGREE WITH THE Seattle Sumo Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement ABOVE.

Print Name		
Signature		